APPLICATION AND CERTIFIC TO OWNER: Bakersfield City School District 1501 Feliz Drive Bakersfield, CA 93307	ATION FOR PAYMEN PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wid	DIR Project # 517795	PAYMENT APPLICATION # PERIOD FROM:	6 12/1/2024		
FROM CONTRACTOR:			PERIOD TO:	12/31/2024		
GBI Electric, Inc.		VIA ARCHITECT:	CONTRACT			
551 Heritage PI. Palmdale, CA. 93550		AP Architects 3434 Truxton Avenue, Suite 240	CONTRACT DATE:	3/22/2024	DIRECTOR FACILITIES	
Talmado, OA. 90000		Bakersfield, CA 93301	DATE.	3/22/2024	FACILITIES	SERVICES
CONTRACT FOR: FES-04 Elec	trical and Low Voltage Packa			1	DIR Contractor Registration	# 100004950
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION	ON FOR PAYMENT		Application for pay	ment is made i	n connectio .	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DEDUCT	ONS	as shown below. A Co			
Changes Approved in			The present status of t	he amount of this of	contract is as follows:	
Previous Months by Owner	\$ 106,792.52 \$ (8,03	5.41)	1. ORIGINAL CONTRA			\$ 1,100,000.00
			2. NET CHANGES by	CHANGE ORDER	S	\$ 115,411.25
Total Approved This Month	\$ 16,654.14		3. CONTRACT SUM T	O DATE (Line 1 +/	- Line 2)	\$ 1,215,411.25
			4. TOTAL COMPLETE	D & STORED		\$ 1,047,381.55
TOTALS	\$123,446.66 (\$8,03	5.41)	TO DATE (Column	G from Continuati	on Form)	
			5. RETAINAGE:			
NET CHANGES by CHANGE ORDER	\$ \$115,411.25		<b>a.</b> 5	% of Completed \	Nork <b>\$52,369.0</b>	8
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best	of the Contractor's knowledge, information	tion and belief, the work covered by this Application	(Column D + Column D +	nn E on Continuati	on Form)	
for Payment has been completed in accordance with	the Contract Documents, that all amou	nts have been paid by the Contractor for work	<b>b.</b> 5	_ % of Stored Mate	rial \$0.00	0
	ued and payments received from the O	wner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	(Column F on Con	,		
PRIME CONTRACTOR:			TOTAL RETAINAC			
- (1111 (1111 S	DARE IN- T	1-9-25		Column I on Cont	inuation Form) \$	52,369.08
By: ( # / / / / / / /	MES MONT	Date: _/	6. TOTAL EARNED L			\$ 995,012.47
Critie:			(Line 4 Less Line 5	,	- Jul	
NOTARY PUBLIC: (if unsigned see atta	achad		7. LESS PREVIOUS C			
NOTART PUBLIC. (II unsigned, see all	acriedi		PAYMENT (Line 6			\$ <del>-919,962.50*</del>
Desir	Notes	01			ss Line 7) \$ 75,050.00	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.
Ву:	Notary	Seal:	9. BALANCE TO FINIS		ETAINAGE	\$ 220,398.78
State of:	Cour	to of	(Line 3 Less Line 6	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		
State of:  Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Cour day of	ty of:, 2014; CEIVED MOF	APPROVED FOR PAY	MENI:		
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PA		RECEIVED	-		D-4	1 9/25
In appardance with the Contract Decuments, and has	ord on observations at the site, close w	ith the data comprising this application, the 2 related 2025	By: CONSTRUCTION	MANACED	Date	=:
certifies to the Owner, that to the hest of the Architect	t's knowledge, information and heliof th	e work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the	CONSTRUCTION	1 /		
work is in accordance with the Contract Documents.			By:	10,	Date	1/17/25
AMOUNT CERTIFIED	\$75,049.97	NO DESTRICTED.	PROJECTINSPEC	TOR OF RECOR		
(Attach explanation if amount certified differes from the		this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that V	318487			
are changed to conform with the amount certified.	)	РО	P24016526 REC	200: 25R24	036736 Date	e:
ARCHITECT:	<u>/</u>	111106	2712. D. DAMD. OC	00.6700	21.00	,
By:		Date: WORK	CTAG / / //	SCHOOL FLEW	1Ant	1/2-12-
This Certificate is not negotiable. The MOUNT CER	RTIFIED is payable only to the Contra	tor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptar SIGNA	11 /1 -11-1	22213	.00.26HVAZ Date	1/67/65
of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the	Owner or Contractor under this Contra	t	OWNER			

# **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of LOS ANGELES

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of January

20\_25 by Calibert Caonzalez

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared

Signature (Seal)



# OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Title or description of attached document)

To Vanno at

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date\_\_\_\_\_

#### INSTRUCTIONS

The wording of all Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2015 must be in the form as set forth within this Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp containing the correct wording or attaching a separate jurat form such as this one with does contain the proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the contents of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat process.

- State and county information must be the state and county where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.
- Date of notarization must be the date the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed.
- Print the name(s) of the document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.
  - Additional information Is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

CONTRACT FOR:

**PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide** 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

FES-04 Electrical and Low Voltage Package

CONTRACTOR: GBI Electric, Inc.

APPLICATION # 6

PERIOD FROM: 12/1/2024 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2024

CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

A.	B.		C.		D.		E.	F.	G.			H.	I.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		SCHEDULED VALUE		WORK CO FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)		IS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)		% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE	
	Submittals (1%)		\$ 9,000.0	_	9,000.00				\$	9,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	450.00
_	Bonds and Insurance (2	2%)	\$ 20,000.0	_	20,000.00				\$	20,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,000.00
_	Mobilization		\$ 2,000.00	_	2,000.00				\$	2,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	100.00
_	Safe Off Building C		\$ 2,000.00			\$	2,000.00		\$	2,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	100.00
-	Safe Off Bulding D		\$ 2,000.00	_		\$	2,000.00		\$	2,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	100.00
_	Safe Off Building E		\$ 2,000.00	) \$	2,000.00				\$	2,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	100.00
	Safe Off Building F, R1		\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,000.00				\$	2,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	100.00
	Supervision Building C		\$ 1,000.00						\$	-	0%	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
	Building C- Punchlist		\$ 1,000.00						\$	-	0%	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
	Building C- Lighting Ma		\$ 25,000.00	) \$	25,000.00				\$	25,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,250.00
11	Building C- Lighting Lab	oor	\$ 15,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 15,000.00	\$	-
12	Building C- Rough Elec	trical Materials	\$ 5,000.00			\$	5,000.00		\$	5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	250.00
_	13 Building C- Rough Electrical- Labor		\$ 10,000.00			\$	2,500.00		\$	2,500.00	25.00%	\$ 7,500.00	\$	125.00
_	Building C- Fire Alarm N		\$ 12,000.00	\$	12,000.00				\$	12,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	600.00
15	Building C- Fire Alarm L	_abor	\$ 10,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-
	Building C- Finish Elect		\$ 5,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$	-
	Building C- Finish Labor	r	\$ 2,500.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 2,500.00	\$	-
_	Supervision Building D		\$ 1,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
	Building D Punchlist		\$ 1,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
20	Building D- Lighting Mat	terials	\$ 25,000.00	\$	25,000.00				\$	25,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,250.00
_	Building D- Lighting Lab		\$ 15,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 15,000.00	\$	-
22	Building D- Rough Elect	trical Materials	\$ 5,000.00			\$	5,000.00	and the	\$	5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	250.00
	Building D- Rough Elect		\$ 10,000.00			\$	2,500.00		\$	2,500.00	25.00%	\$ 7,500.00	\$	125.00
24	Building D- Fire Alarm N	Materials	\$ 12,000.00	\$	12,000.00				\$	12,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	600.00
25	Building D- Fire Alarm L	_abor	\$ 10,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-
26	Building D- Finish Electi	rical Materials	\$ 5,000.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$	-
27	Building D- Finish Labor	r	\$ 2,500.00						\$	-	0.00%	\$ 2,500.00	\$	-
28	Supervision Building E		\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00				\$	1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00
29	Punchlist- Building E		\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00				\$	1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00
30	Building E- Lighting Mat	terials	\$ 30,000.00	\$	30,000.00				\$	30,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,500.00
31	Building E- Lighting Lab	oor	\$ 15,000.00	\$	15,000.00				\$	15,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	750.00
32	Building E- Rough Elect	trical Materials	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00				\$	5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	250.00
33	Building E- Rough Elect	trical- Labor	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00				\$	10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00



CONTRACT FOR:

**PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide** 

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

FES-04 Electrical and Low Voltage Package

CONTRACTOR: GBI Electric, Inc.

APPLICATION # 6

PERIOD FROM: 12/1/2024 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2024

CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

A.	B.	C.	D.	E.	F.	G.		H.	I.
				OMPLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL		DALANOE TO	
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN	COMPLETED AND STORED TO	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE
NO.			(D+E)	MIOTERIOD	D OR E)	DATE (D+E+F)			
34	Building E- Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 12,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 600.00
35	Building E- Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
36	Building E- Finish Electrical Materials	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 250.00
37	Building E- Finish Labor	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 2,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 125.00
38	Supervision Building F	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 50.00
39	Punchlist- Building F	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 50.00
40	Building F- Lighting Materials	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$ 30,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
41	Building F- Lighting Labor	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 15,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 750.00
42	Building F- Rough Electrical Materials	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 250.00
43	Building F- Rough Electrical- Labor	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
44	Building F- Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 12,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 600.00
45	Building F- Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
46	Building F- Finish Electrical Materials	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 250.00
47	Building F- Finish Labor	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 2,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 125.00
48	Building R19-20 Supervision	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ -
49	Punchlist- Building R19-20	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ -
50	Building R19-20- Lighting Materials	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$ 30,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
51	Building R19-20- Lighting Labor	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 15,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 750.00
52	Building R19-20- Rough Electrical Materials	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
53	Building R19-20- Rough Electrical- Labor	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 250.00
54	Building R19-20- Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 12,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 600.00
55	Building R19-20- Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
56	Building R19-20- Finish Electrical Materials	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 250.00
	Building R19-20- Finish Labor	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 2,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 100.00
58	FIRE ALARM WORK ONLY					\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
59	Buillding A Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
60	Building A Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
61	Building A- Rough Conduit Labor and Materia					\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
62	Punchlist- Building A	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 50.00
63	Buillding B1 Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00
_	Building B1 Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 375.00
65	Building B1- Rough Conduit Labor and Materi	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 375.00
66	Punchlist- Building B1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 50.00



PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR: GBI Electric, Inc. APPLICATION # 6

PERIOD FROM: 12/1/2024 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2024 **CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024** 

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CON	TRACT FOR: FES-04 Electrical	and Low \	olta	ige Package		CONTRACT # 0										
A.	B.	C.		D.		E.	F.	G.	T	H.	T	I.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED F VALUE		WORK CO	OMPLETED		MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED T DATE (D+E+F)		BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	R	RETAINAGE				
67	Buillding B2 Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 10,00	0.00	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 10,000.0	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
68	Building B2 Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 7,50						\$ 7,500.0	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
	Building B2- Rough Conduit Labor and Materi							\$ 7,500.0	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
_	Punchlist- Building B2		0.00					\$ 1,000.0	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00				
_	Buillding T2 Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 10,00						\$ 10,000.0	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
	Building T2 Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 7,50	0.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
$\overline{}$	Building T2- Rough Conduit Labor and Materi	\$ 7,50	0.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
_	Punchlist- Building T2		0.00					\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00				
	Buillding T1 Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 10,00	-					\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
_	Building T1 Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 7,50	0.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
	Building T1- Rough Conduit Labor and Materi		_					\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
	Punchlist- Building T1	\$ 1,00						\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00				
_	Portables Buildings R18,R21-38 Fire Alarm M		_					\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
_		\$ 7,50						\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
	Portables Buildings R18, R21-38 Rough Cond	\$ 35,00	0.00	\$ 35,000.00				\$ 35,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,750.00				
	Punchlist- Building R18, R21-38	\$ 1,00	0.00	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00				
83	Portables Buildings R40-43 Fire Alarm Materi	\$ 15,00	0.00	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 15,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	750.00				
_	Portables Building R40-43 Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 7,50	0.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
	Portables Buildings R40-43 Rough Conduit ar	\$ 15,00	0.00	\$ 15,000.00				\$ 15,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	750.00				
86	Punchlist- Building R40-43	\$ 1,00	0.00	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00				
87	Building H & G Fire Alarm Materials	\$ 10,00	0.00	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
88	Building H & G Fire Alarm Labor	\$ 7,50	0.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
89	Building H & G Rough Conduit Labor and Mat	\$ 7,50	0.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 7,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	375.00				
_	Punchlist- Building G	\$ 1,00	0.00	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 1,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	50.00				
	Site Work Fire Alarm Conduit Materials	\$ 25,00	0.00	\$ 25,000.00				\$ 25,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,250.00				
92	Site Work Fire Alarm Conduit Labor	\$ 50,00	0.00	\$ 50,000.00				\$ 50,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	2,500.00				
93	Install Electrical Panels OFCI at Bldgs C,D,E,	\$ 20,00	0.00	\$ 20,000.00				\$ 20,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	1,000.00				
_	Building C Roof Electrical	\$ 10,000	0.00		\$	5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	50.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$	250.00				
95	Building D Roof Electrical	\$ 10,000	0.00		\$	5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	50.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$	250.00				
96	Building E Roof Electrical	\$ 10,000	0.00	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
97	Building F Roof Electrical	\$ 10,000	0.00	\$ 10,000.00				\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$	500.00				
98	Building R-19, 20 HVAC Electrical	\$ 10,000	0.00					\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	\$	500.00				

#### **CONTINUATION FORM**

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

FES-04 Electrical and Low Voltage Package

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT FOR:

GBI Electric, Inc.

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION # 6

PERIOD FROM: 12/1/2024 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2024

CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACTION. FES-04 Electrical and Low Voltage Package												CONTRACT # U								
A.	B.			C. D.			E. F.		G.			H.		1.						
	1				WORK COM			MPLETED		MATERIALS		TOTAL								
ITEM NO.				SCHEDULED VALUE		FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)		THIS PERIOD		PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)		OMPLETED O STORED TO ATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)		RETAINAGE				
99	Fire Alarm Testing		\$	7,000.00	\$	5,000.00					\$	5,000.00	71.43%	\$	2,000.00	\$	250.00			
100	Commissioning/ Start	Up/ Testing	\$	2,500.00							\$	-	0.00%	\$	2,500.00	\$	-			
102	Allowance- Unforseen	Conditions	\$	100,000.00	\$	4,970.30	\$	50,000.00			\$	54,970.30	54.97%	\$	45,029.70	\$	2,748.52			
103	Clean Up		\$	4,000.00	\$	2,000.00					\$	2,000.00	50.00%	\$	2,000.00	\$	100.00			
104	Training - All Buildings	5	\$	2,500.00									0.00%	\$	2,500.00	\$	-			
105	OH/Profit		\$	100,000.00	\$	80,000.00					\$	80,000.00	80.00%	\$	20,000.00	\$	4,000.00			
106	CONTRACT SUBTOT	AL	\$	1,100,000.00	\$	852,970.30	\$	79,000.00	\$	-	\$	931,970.30	84.72%	\$	168,029.70	\$	46,498.52			
107																	the dominant			
108	CO#1 RFP-001		\$	(8,035.41)	\$	(8,035.41)			\$	-	\$	(8,035.41)	100.00%	\$	-	\$	(401.77)			
109	CO#2 RFP-07R3		\$	64,209.10	\$	64,209.10			\$	-	\$	64,209.10	100.00%	\$	-	\$	3,210.46			
110	CO#3 RFP-006		\$	42,583.42	\$	42,583.42					\$	42,583.42	100.00%	\$	-	\$	2,129.17			
111	CO#4 FES-04		\$	16,654.14	\$	16,654.14					\$	16,654.14	100.00%	\$	-	\$	832.71			
112	CHANGE ORDER TO	TAL	\$	115,411.25	\$	115,411.25	\$	-	\$	-	\$	115,411.25	100.00%	\$		\$	5,770.56			
113	REVISED CONTRACT	T TOTAL	\$	1,215,411.25	\$	968,381.55	\$	79,000.00	\$	-	\$	1,047,381.55	86.18%	\$	168,029.70	\$	52,269.08			

### CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT. A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

## **Identifying Information**

Name of Claimant: GBI ELectric.Inc.

Name of Customer: Bakersfield City Unified School District

Job Location: 607 Texas Street, Bakersfield, CA. 93307

Owner: Bakersfield City Unified School District

Through Date: 12/31/2024

#### **Conditional Waiver and Release**

This document waives and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the customer on this job through the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that has been fully executed by the parties prior to the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless listed as an Exception below. This document is effective only on the claimant's receipt of payment from the financial institution on which the following check is drawn:

Maker of Check: Bakersfield City Unified School District

Amount of Check: \$ 75,050.00

Check Payable to: GBI Electric, Inc.

#### **Exceptions**

This document does not affect any of the following:

- (1) Retentions.
- (2) Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.
- (3) The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver and release but has not received payment:

Date(s) of waiver and release:

Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): \$ 0.00

(4) Contract rights, including (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of contract, and (B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment.

#### **Signature**

Claimant's Signature: Gilbert Gonzale

Claimant's Title: President

Date of Signature: 01/01/2025